
Цѣна

 

годовому

 

изданію

 

безъ

 

ne-

   

і

 

I

 

і

   

Выходятъ

 

два

 

раза

 

въ

 

мѣсяцъ

ресылки

 

три

   

руб.

 

«ер.,

 

съ

    

?!
пересылкой

 

3

 

р.

 

в©

 

к.

 

«ер,

     

]

 

|

 

\

          

1и

 

Ав

 

чиселъ.

 

>

16-го

 

сентября.

 

№18.

 

1871

 

года.

ОТДѢЛЪ

   

ПЕРВЫЙ.

РАСПОРЯЖЕНШ

 

ПРАВИТЕЛЬСТБЕННЫЯ.

Перемѣны

 

es

 

герархъи.

Высочайше

 

утвержденными,

 

16-го

 

сего

 

августа,

 

всепод-

даннѣйшими

 

докладами

 

святѣйшаго

 

Сѵнрда

 

иовелѣно

 

быть:

епископу

 

архангельскому

 

-Ниѳанаилу—ытсттшъ

 

черви^

говскимъ

 

и

 

нѣжинскимъ;

 

епископу

 

зшхайловскому,

 

викарію

рязанской

 

епархіи

 

'

 

Ювеналгю— епископомъ

 

архангельскимъ

и

 

холмогорскимъ;

 

второму

 

викарію

 

с.-петербургской,

 

епар-

хіи,

 

епископу

 

выборгскому

 

Тихону— епископомъ

 

ладожскимъ

и

 

первымъ

 

викаріемъ

 

с

 

-петербургской

 

епархіи,

 

а

 

ректору

могилевской

 

духовной

 

семинаріи,

 

архимандриту

 

Палладію-

епископомъ

 

выборгскимъ,

 

вторымъ

 

викаріемъ

 

той

 

же

 

епархіи.

Хиротонія

 

во

  

епископа.

Въ

 

пятницу,

 

6-го

 

сего

 

августа

 

происходила

 

въ

 

Свято-

Троицкомъ

 

соборѣ

 

Алекоандро-Невской

 

Лавры

 

хиротонія

 

быв-

шаго

 

ректора

 

ярославской

 

духовной

 

семинаріи,

 

архимандри-

та

 

Іустина

 

въ

 

санъ

 

епископа

 

острожскаго,

 

викарія

 

Волын-

ской

 

епархіи.

 

Посвященіе

 

совершено

 

преосвященнымъ

 

Иси-

доррмъ,

 

митроиолитомъ

 

новгородскимъ

 

и

 

с.-петербургскимъ,
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съ

 

преосвященными;

 

архіепископомъ

 

Василіемъ,

 

членомъ

 

Сви-

тѣйшаго

 

Сгнода,

 

и

 

епископами:

 

Нцкандромъ-тульскимъ,

Павломъ,-кишиневскимъ,

 

и

 

Тихономъ-выборгскимъ,

 

вика-

ріемъ

 

с. -петербургской

 

епархіи.

Указъ

 

о

 

порядкѣ

 

заявленгя

 

желанья

 

принять

 

на

 

себя

обязанности

 

служенія

 

миссьонерскому

 

дѣлу.

По

 

указу

 

ЕГО

 

ИМПЕРАТОРСЕАГО

 

ВЕЛИЧЕСТВА

 

Еі-

евская

 

духовная

 

Еонсисторія

 

слушали

 

отношеніе

  

нредсвда-

теля

 

совѣта

 

иравославнаго

 

миссіонерскаго

 

общества,

 

Инно-

кентія

 

митрополита

 

московскаго,

 

отъ

 

16-го

 

сего

 

августа

 

за

№

 

ЗОЗ-мъ

 

слѣдующаго

 

содержанія:

 

по

 

настоятельной

 

нуждѣ

въ

 

миссіонерахъ,

 

заявленной

 

совѣту

 

православнаго

   

миссіо-

нерскаго

 

общества,

 

преосвященными

 

тѣхъ

  

епархій,

 

въ

 

ко-

торыхъ

 

находятся

 

миссіи,

 

и

 

по

 

преимуществу

 

сибирякихъ,

совѣтъ

 

просить

 

вновь

 

объявить,

 

не

 

пожелаетъ

 

ли

 

кто

 

по-

святить

 

себя

 

миссіонерскому

 

служенію,

 

и

 

о

 

таковыхъ

 

сооб-

щить

   

совѣту,

   

съ

  

приложеніемъ

 

надлежащихъ

 

бумагъ.

 

Но

такъ

 

какъ

 

подобные

 

вызовы

 

могутъ

 

повторяться

 

и

 

воредъ,

то

 

во

 

избѣжаніе

 

излишней

 

переписки,

 

постановить

 

единожды

на

 

всегда,

 

чтобы

 

желающіе

 

посвятить

 

себя

  

миссіонерскому

служенію.

 

заявляли

 

о

 

своемъ

 

желаніи.

 

монашествуіощіе

 

на-

стоятелямъ

 

монастырей,

 

а

 

лица

 

бѣлаго

 

духовен«гва-Еонси-

сторіи;

 

настоятели

 

же

 

монастырей

 

и

 

Еонсисторін

 

сообщали

бы

 

о

 

семъ

 

прямо

 

огъ

 

себя

 

совѣту

 

православнаго

 

миссіонер-

скаго

 

общества,

 

съ

 

приложеніемъ

  

послужныхъ

  

снисковъ

 

и

лодобныхъ

 

имъ

 

документовъ

 

въ

 

копіяхъ.

   

Совѣтъ,

   

имѣя

 

у

себя

 

таковыя

 

заявленія,

 

въ

 

случаѣ

   

надобности

   

отправить

куда

 

либо

 

миссіонера,

 

будетъ

 

просить

 

особо

 

объ

 

увольненіи

имъ

 

йзбраннаго.

 

Само

 

собою

   

разумѣется,

 

что

 

таковыя

 

за»

явленія

 

не

 

связываютъ.

 

желающихъ,

   

если

  

они

 

по

 

обстоя-
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%

тельствамъ

 

вынуждены

 

будутъ

 

измѣнить

 

свое

 

намѣреніе,

какъ

 

до

 

вызова

 

ихъ

 

въ

 

миссію,

 

такъ

 

и

 

при

 

самомъ

 

вы-

зовѣ.

 

Только

 

желательно,

 

чтобы

 

таковыя

 

лица

 

о

 

перемѣнѣ

своего

 

намѣренія

 

лично

 

отъ

 

себя

 

увѣдомляли

 

совѣтъ

 

Право-

славнаго

 

миссіояерскаго

 

общеЬтва.

 

Резолюція

 

Его

 

Высоко-
преосвященства

 

на

 

семъ

 

отношеніи

 

послѣдовала

 

такая:

 

По-
ступить

 

по

 

сему

 

и

 

о

 

послѣдующемъ

 

заготовить

 

увѣдомле-

ніе

 

въ

 

возможной

 

скорости.

РАСПОРЯЖЕНІЯ

 

ЕПАРХІАЛЬНЫЯ.

Награды.

—

  

Священники:

 

с

 

Русаловкй,

 

уманскаго

 

уѣзда,

 

Никифоръ
Лещенецкій,

 

таращанскаго

 

уѣзда,

 

села

 

Ружичны

 

Ипполитъ
Яссирскій

 

и

 

села

 

Стадницы

 

Фавстъ

 

Буйницкій

 

за

 

ихъ

усердную

 

службу

 

по

 

должности

 

пастырей

 

награждены

 

набед-
ренниками

 

(23

 

августа).

—

  

Священнику

 

с.

 

Борисовки,

 

липовецкаго

 

уѣзда,

 

Сатор-
нину

 

Волошкевичу

 

и

 

его

 

прихожанамъ

 

за

 

труды

 

по

 

устройству
своей

 

приходской

 

церкви

 

объявлена

 

Его

 

Высокопреосвящен-
ства

  

признательность

 

и

 

благословеніе

 

Божіе

 

(25

 

августа).

По

 

ходатайству

 

пьевскаго

   

еѣархіальнаго

 

начальства,

Всемилостивѣйше

 

пожалованы

 

въ

 

^

 

день

 

г'юня

 

1871

 

г.

медали

 

серебрянныя

 

для

 

ношенья

 

на

 

груди

 

на

  

Стани-

славской

 

лентѣ:

1.

  

Крестьянину

 

собственнику,

 

кіевской

 

губерніи,

 

Мак-
симу

 

Васюру.
2.

   

Чигиринскаго

 

уѣзда,

 

села

 

Новоселицы,

  

церковному

старостѣ,

 

крестьянину

 

Ивану

 

Литвиненку.

3.

   

Крестьянину

 

кіевской

 

губерніи

 

Тихону

 

Паціорѣ.

4.

   

Уманскаго

 

уѣзда

 

с.

 

Нестеровки,

  

церковному

  

ста-

рость1 ,

 

крестьянину

 

Павлу

 

Маковозу.
5.

   

Чигиринскаго

 

уѣзда

 

с.

 

Субботова,

 

церковному

 

ста-

ростѣ,

 

крестьянину

 

Исааку

 

Гармидеру.

Утверждение

 

въ

 

должностяхъ.
—

  

Священникъ

 

с.

 

Плескачевки,

 

черкасскаго

 

уѣзда,

 

Ва-
силій

 

Ерасовскій

 

утвержденъ

 

въ

 

должности

 

помощника

 

бла-
го

 

чиннаго

 

2-го

 

округа

 

черкасскаго

 

уѣзда

 

(25

 

августа).
*
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ВЕДОМОСТЬ

    

,

о

 

суммахъ,

 

назначенныхъ

 

къ

 

отпуску

 

изъ

 

казны

 

въ

 

1871
году,

 

на

 

содержаніе

 

причтамъ

 

городскихъ

 

и

 

сельскихъ

 

цер-

квей

 

кіевской

 

епархіи.
(Цродолженіе)^

УМАНСКАГО.

с.

 

Мошурова

 

Предтечевской
ж.

 

Тальнаго

 

Троицкой.
с.

 

Подвысокаго

 

Богородичной
—

  

Оксананой

 

Воздвиженской
—

  

Романовки

 

Успенской

  

.

—

  

Еосяковки

 

Покровской.

—Небелевки

 

Богословской
—

  

Воронаго

 

Михайловской
—і

 

Русаловки

 

Іаковіевской

 

•

—

  

Еривца

 

Диштріевской.
—

  

Вышнополя

 

Богословской
—

  

Зеленькова

 

Богородичной

—

  

Майданецкаго

 

Михайловской
—

  

Бѣлашекъ

 

Богословской
—

  

Тальянокъ

 

Покровской.
—

  

Дегевшой

 

Параскевіевской
—

  

Роговъ

 

Богословской

    

.

-f

 

ьЕобршовой

 

Гребли

  

Нико-
лаевской.-

   

....

—

  

Доброй

 

Богородичной

 

.

—

  

Сенндаг

 

Богословской

 

.

—

  

Христиновки

 

Богородичной
—

  

Обаеовкж

 

Богородичной
—

  

Сычевки

 

Предтечевсвой
—

  

Шукайводы

 

Михайловской

—

   

ПрИТЫКЁ

   

ЛуКИЕСКОЙ

      

.

—

  

Нерубайки

 

Георгіевской

Содер-
жанія

 

въ

годъ.

I

 

Изъ

 

нихъ!
івичета

 

по'
|2

 

Е.

 

съ

 

р.|

За

 

тѣмъ

слѣдуетъ

еъ

 

произв

СЕРЕБРОМ

 

Ъ.

Руб.

,404

366

316

401

380

408

405
359

387

368

373

408

408

4о5
402

408
364

К.

 

|t

 

Руб.

 

|

 

Е.

6

10

46

14

70

4

12

86

60

62

4

4

12

20

4

24

33(

8

7

6

8

1
8

8

7

7-

7

7

8

8

8

8

408

 

I
408

 

4!І
70

 

7

66ІІ

 

6
408,

 

I

 

8

389!

 

6

 

7
352.561

 

7-

408'

 

4

 

8

367 Î6.

 

7

8

32

32

2

61

16

10

19

75

37

46

16

16

10

1

28

16

16

31

61

16

16

Руб.

 

[К.

395

358

310

393

373

399

397

352

379

361

365

399

399
397

394

399

356

98

78

14

12

9

88

2

67
85

25

54

88

88

2

16

88

96

399

 

88

399

324І

 

5

399188
38128

о 4 о

 

ai

39988

359І82

01
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—

  

ПерегоновЕИ

 

ВоздвиженсЕОй
—Рывовеи

 

Богородичной

    

.

—

  

Еолодистаго

 

Богородичной.
—

  

Томанговки

 

Троицкой

    

.

    

.

—

  

Еузиминой

  

ДаміановсЕой

 

.

—

  

Городницы

 

ДимитріевсЕой

 

.

м.

 

-Дадыжинки

 

Богородичной,

с.

 

ПосуховЕИ

 

Михайловской*.
—

  

Россотекъ

 

ПарасЕевіевсЕОЙ
—

  

ВерхняЧЕИ

 

Богословсеой

    

,

—

  

ГордашевЕИ

 

Повровской

    

.

—

  

Ивановки

 

УспенсЕой

    

.

    

.

-—

 

Рубанаго

 

моста

 

Троицкой

 

.

—

  

Текучей

 

Богословской

 

.

    

.

—

  

Хижной

 

Троицкой

 

.

    

.

    

.

—

  

Ршиной

 

Покровской

    

.

—•

 

Дубовой

 

Василіевской

 

.

—

  

Зеленаго

 

Рога

 

Георгіевской
—

  

Охматова

 

Успенской

    

.

—

  

Побойной

 

Богородичной

    

.

—

  

ЕраснагоЕута

 

Николаевской
—

  

Антоновки

 

Параскевіевской
—

  

Глибочва

 

ВоздвиженсЕОй

 

.

—

  

ДовгеньЕоваго

 

ПоЕровской.
—

  

ПалапочЕИ

 

Богородичной

 

.

—

  

Поновей

 

Поеровсеой

    

.

    

.

—

  

Митеовеи

 

МихайловсЕой

   

.

—

  

ЛѢщиновеи

 

Покровской

    

.

—

  

Ерржевой

 

Богородичной

    

.

—

  

Лебединки

 

Богородичной

  

.

—

  

ЕупенЕоватой

 

Поеровсеой

 

.

и.

 

Поеотиловои

  

Богородичной
—

  

Черноводъ

 

Богословской

    

.

—

  

Погорѣлой

 

Покровской.

    

.

—

  

Ропотухи

 

Успенской

    

.

    

.

—

  

^Фурманки

 

Михайловской

   

.

—

  

Юрковки

 

ДияштріевсЕОЙ

   

.

—

  

Орадовви

 

ДимитріевсЕОй

   

.

408 4 8 16 399 88
394 90 7 89 387 1
373 — 7 46 365 54
400 74 8 .

 

1 392 73

378 84 7 57 371 27
396 36 7 82 388 54

390 52 7 81 382 71

399 28 7 98 391 30

408 4 8 16 399 88
399 28 7 98 391 30

354 2 7 8 346 94

394 90 7 89 387 1
365 70 7 31 358 39
403 66 8 7 395 59
286 96 5 73 281 23

317 62 6 35 311 27

335 20 6 70 328 50

333 74 6 67 327 7

352 72 7 5 345 67

346 88 6 93 339 95

336 66 6 73 329 93

352 72 7 5 345 67

352 72 7 5 345 67

352 72 7 5 345 67

352 72 7 5 345 67

295 78 ■

 

5 91 289 87
352 72 7 5 345 67

352 72 7 5 345 67

314 76 6 29 308 47

336 66 6 73 329 93

284 10 5 68 278 42

352 72 7 5 345 67

338 12 6 76 331 36

291 40 5 82 285 58

329 36 6 58 322 78

329 36 6

 

■ 58 322 78

311 34 Щ

    

•23 305 61

352 72 7 5 345 67
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—

 

Дащевой

 

•

 

Богословской . 352 72 7 5 345 67
—

 

Багвы

 

НиколаевсЕой

    

.

    

. 351 26
.

 

7 2 344 24
—

 

Еоржеваго

 

Еута

   

Параске-
352 32 7 4 345 28

—

 

Олыпаной

 

ПокровсЕОй

 

. 340 64 6 81 333 83
—

 

Островца

 

Андреевской

 

. 350 86 7 1 343 85
—

 

Роговой

 

Дшштріевской

 

.

    

. 342 10 6 84 335 26
—

 

Еутовъ

 

Богородичной.

 

.

    

. 343 56 6 87 336 69
—

 

Еислина'

 

Богословской

 

.

    

. 311 44 6 22 305 22
—

 

Потапш

 

Богородичной

 

.

    

. 352 32 7 4 345 28
—

 

Еривыхъ

 

Еолѣнъ

 

Вогослов-
СЕОЙ

 

....... 352 32 7 4 345 28
—

 

Ерасноставки

 

Покровской

 

. 352 32 7 4 345 28
—

 

Ухожей

 

Михайловской

 

. 320 20 6 40 313 80
—

 

ЕожуховкнПараскевіевской. , 352 32 7 4 345 ч28
—

 

ШельпаховЕи

 

УспенсЕОй

    

. 352 32 7 4 345 28
—

 

ЗаЯЧЕОВЕИ

 

ТрОИЦЕОЙ

     

. "349 40 6 98 342 4,2
—

 

ТалалаевЕи

 

Еосмодаміанов-
СЕОЙ

 

....... 352 32 7 4 345 28
—

 

Ботвиновеи

 

Богословсеой

 

. 352 32 7 4 345 28
—

 

ДевковЕи

  

Богословсеой

    

. 349 40 6 98 342 42
—

 

Полжистаго

 

Успенской 352 32 7 4 345 28
—

  

ДаВИДОВЕИ

    

ПОЕрОВСЕОЙ

      

. 350 86 7 1 343 85
—

 

РосоховатЕИ

 

МихайловсЕОЙ. 315 82 6 31 309 51
—

 

Оситной

 

;

 

ВоздвиженсЕОй

    

. 328 96 6 57 322 39
—

 

МавсимовЕИ

    

ПарасЕевіев-
ской ........ 317 28 6 34 310 94

—

 

Безпечной

 

Богородичной

    

. •289 54 5 79 283 75
—

 

Вербоватой

 

Михѳйловсеой

 

. 352 32 7 4 345 28
—

 

Голяеовеи

 

УспенсЕОй

  

.

    

. 352 32 7 4 345 28
—

 

Шарина

 

Богословсеой

 

.

    

. 350 86 7 1 343 85
—

 

ПоЛЕОВНИЧеЙ

  

ТрОИЦЕОЙ.

      

. 347 94 6 95 340 99
—

 

Ерачковки

 

НиЕОлаевсЕОй

  

. 334 80 6 69 328 11
—

 

Березовки

 

Димитріевсвой

 

. 298 30 5 96 292 34
—

 

Янеовеи

 

Богословской.»

    

. 330 42 5 60 323 82
—

 

Новой

 

Гребли

 

ПокровсЕОй. 239 14 4 78 234 36
м.

 

Буковъ

 

Успенской

 

.

    

.

    

. 266 88 6 33 261 55
с.

 

МаньковЕи

 

МихайловсЕОЙ

   

. 350 86 '7 1 343 85
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ВОЕНПАГО

   

ПОСЕЛЕШЯ.

с.

 

Городецкаго

 

Александровской
и

 

приписной,

 

къ

 

ней'

 

села

Кочубіевки

 

Ваеиліевской
с.

 

Паланки

 

Николаевской.
—

  

Ёочержинець

 

Покровской
—

  

Громовъ

 

Димитріевской
—

  

Бабанки

 

Локровской

    

.

—

  

Гродзевой

 

Богословской

 

и

приписной

 

къ

 

не!і>

 

деревни

,

    

Оушковки

 

Троицкой

    

.

    

.

—

  

Псяровки

 

Покровской

 

и

 

при-

писной

 

къ

 

ней

 

села

 

Степ-
ковки

 

Димитріевской

 

.

■—

 

Войтовки

 

Параскевіевской.
—

  

Дмитровки

 

Петро-Павловск.
—

  

Доброводъ

 

'

 

Даміановской

    

..

—

  

ГереженовЕй

 

Богородичной

 

и

приписной

 

къ

 

ней

 

села

 

Апо-
лянеи

 

Михайловской

   

.

    

.

м.

 

Торговицьт

 

Николаевской

   

.

с.

 

Свердликовой

 

Богородичной
—

  

Павловки

 

Пгараскевіевской.
—

  

Еамянечьяго

  

Успенской
— '

 

Маньковки

 

Преображенской
каменной

     

...

    

...

—

  

Ооколовеи

 

Богословской
с.

 

Кшцинецъ

 

Покровской.
с.

 

Нестеровки

 

Димитріевской.
—-

 

ДзензеліовЕиПараскевіевск.
—

 

•

 

Папужинецъ

 

Богословской

 

и

и

 

приписной

 

м.

   

Шаулихи
Михайловской

   

.

    

.

    

.

    

.

402

402

402

402
40.2

402

402

402
402

402

28

28
28

28

28

402

380
402

402

85410

397,

402

402
402

402

384

28!

28
28

28

28

28

38

28

28

90

28

28

28

28

7

 

б!

8

7

8

8
7#

7

8

8

4

4

4

4

4

394

394

'394

394

394

24

24

24

24

24

4
4

4

4

4

60

4

4

8

95

4

4

4

4

69

394

394

,394

394

394

24

24і

24

24

24

394

372

394

394

347

389

394

394

394

394

24

78

24

24

2

95

24

24

24

24

377
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Приходъ

 

Кіево-миссіонерскихъ

  

сумжъ:

|Еъ

 

1-му

 

августа

 

состояло

 

въ

 

наличности

    

5335

 

р.

 

73

 

к.

|Въ

 

августѣ

 

поступили:

Запасные

    

....'.

  

*

    

.

        

1.0

Расходные

  

.......

          

3

Всего

 

5348

 

р.

 

73

 

к.

Расходъ

 

этихъ

 

суммъ:

ІіВъ

 

августѣ

 

израсходованы

На

 

жалованье

 

письмоводителю

       

4

 

р.

Французу

 

Бениню

 

Іовильіону,

пришедшему

 

пѣшкомъ

 

изъ

 

города

Дижона

 

въ

 

Еіевъ

 

для

 

принятія

православія^на

 

бѣлье

 

и

 

обувь

     

10

 

р.

Итого

 

14

 

_

 

р.

Îi3a

 

ітѣмъ

 

къ

 

1-му

 

сентября

 

числятся:

Неприкосновенные.....

      

820

 

р.

Запасные

    

.

    

....

    

.

    

.

    

3180,

 

р.

 

30

 

к.

Расходные

 

.......

    

1324

 

р.

 

43

 

к.

На

 

миссіонерство

 

въ

 

К.

 

Епархіи

      

10

 

р
щ

                                                          

-

Всего

    

5334

 

р.

 

73

 

к.

ій

 

Е.

 

Чигирияскій,

 

викарій

 

Е.

 

Епархіи.

Печ.

 

довв.

 

Кіевъ.

 

15

 

сентяб

 

я

   

1871

 

г.

 

Цензоръ

 

В.

 

Щеіолевъ.
Въ

 

типографія

 

И

   

и

 

А,

 

ДавиденЕО.


